FORM PTO - 1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissioner or accurate	101212216 -	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	
Dieter Thelen Helmut Nagel	Name: Schenck Ro Internal Address: 642 Street:	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No Address:	П
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>x</u> AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: 11/19/99	City: State Additional name(s) addre	:: Zip ss(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
	l	·
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): (not ass		ation in: 11/10/00
If this document is being filed together with a executed A. A. Patent Application No. Ad		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
document should be mailed: Name: Richard M. Beck	6. Total Number of appli	cations and patents involved: (1)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	<u>x</u> Enclosed	,
Sileer Address. F.O. DOX 2207		charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip	. 19099	oer: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is req
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document. RICHARD M. BECK	whard he Ber	hed copy is a true copy of the original November 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580	Signature	Date
Attorney Docket #: 278*86 Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet	, attachments and document:
Assignment E U.S. Patents a Office Public Crystal Gatew	and Trademarks Office	formation to:
washington, i		corded, including time for reviewing the docum
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 D.C. 20503.	ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023	ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 D.C. 20503.	ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023	ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar

•

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged Dieter Thelen and Helmut Nagel of Am Sandrain 2, 64397 Modautal-Brandau, Germany and Cezannestrasse 43, 64546 Mörfelden-Walldorf, Germany, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Schenck RoTec GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Landwehrstrasse 55, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to their application for United States Letters Patent executed currently herewith entitled TEST ROTOR FOR BALANCING MACHINE (278*86) including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and hereby agree whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Date: <u>19.11.99</u> Date: <u>19.11.99</u>

Dieter Thelen Dieter Thelen Milmet Magik

88002.WPD

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 11/19/1999